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MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY

(Djpartment of Chemicals & Petr > Chemicals)

Office of tho Development Commi«nloner
(Pharmaceutical Industry)

New Dolhl, the 30th December, 1587

ORDER

S.O. 11340S).—In exercise of the powers conferred by
clause (a) of sub-paragraph (6) of paragraph 9 of the Drug)
(Prices Control) Order, 1987, the Central Government hereby
fixes the price as specified In column S of tho Table below as
the ceiling prices exclusive of excise duty and local tax, if
any, of each of the Category I formulations specified In
corresponding entry in column 2 of the said Table when sold
under brand name, with the strength and pack size specified
respectively In the corresponding entiles ia columns 3 and 4
thereof:

TABLE

SI.
No,

1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Name of the
, Formulation

2

Procaine Penicillin
with Sodium
Benzyl Penicillin
Injection

Procaine Penicillin
with Sodium
Benzyl Penicillin
Injection

Procaine Penicillin
Sodium Bcnzyi
Penicillin Injection

Streptomycin +Pro-
calne Penicillin +
Sodium Penicillin
O. Injection

Streptomycin+
Procaine Penicillin
Sodium Peni-
cillin G Injection

Streptomycin +
Procaine Penicillin
Sodium Penicillin
G Forte Injection

Streptomycin+
Procaint PenciUin+
Sodium Penicillin
G Injection

Streptomycln+
Ponicillin Injection

Streptomycin+
Penicillin Iniectlon

Strength Pack
Size

3 4

Procaine Penicillin-1 does
3 lac units + vial
Sodium Benzyl
Penicillin-1 lac
units/dote

Procaine Peni- 5 dose
cillin- 31ac units+vial

Sodium Benzyl
Penicillin-1 lac

units/does

Procaine Penici- 10 dose
llin-3 lac units + vial
Soldiutn Benzyl
Penicillin-1 lac
unit/dose

- Streptomycin 1 does
-0.5 gm+Sodium vail
Penicillin-1 unit* +

Progmcalne
Penicillin-G-3
lac units/dose

Streptomycin-0.5 3 does
-1- Soldium vial

Penicillin 1 lac
units+Procaine
Pcnicillin-3 lac
units/dose

Streptomycin-1 1 does
+ gm-fSodium vial

Penicillin 1 lac
units Procaine
Penicillin-3 lac
units/dose

Streptomycin— 1 dose
0.25 gm+Sodium vial
Penicillin 1 lac unita+
Procain Peniclllin-3
lac units/doso

Streptomycin—9.5 1 vial
gm+Penicillin-5]ac
units

Streptomycin-'0.25 I vial
gm+PenIcillin-5
lac units/dose

Ceiling
Price

(Rs.)

5

2.92

7.44

12.88

4.22

13.86

5.68

3.53

4,52

2.80
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R.S. MATHUR, Jt. Secy & Development
Commissioner (PI)
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